Frequency Synthesizer DSN-3019A-119+
Typical Performance Data
2nd Harmonics Vs Frequency
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
1700 1900 2100 2300 2500 2700 2900 3100
Frequency (MHz)
2
nd
H
ar
m
.S
up
pr
es
si
on
 (d
Bc
)
  -45°C
 +25°C
 +85°C
Power Output Vs Frequency
-3
-2
-1
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1700 1900 2100 2300 2500 2700 2900 3100
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ow
er
 O
ut
pu
t (
dB
m
)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
3rd Harmonics Vs Frequency
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
1700 1900 2100 2300 2500 2700 2900 3100
Frequency (MHz)
3
rd
H
ar
m
.S
up
pr
es
si
on
 (d
Bc
)
  -45°C
 +25°C
 +85°C
REV. X1
DSN-3019A-119+
100121
Page 1 of 3
Frequency Synthesizer DSN-3019A-119+
Typical Performance Data
Phase Noise @ 1 kHz offset
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
-50
-45
-40
1700 1900 2100 2300 2500 2700 2900 3100
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 100 Hz offset
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
-50
-45
-40
1700 1900 2100 2300 2500 2700 2900 3100
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 100 kHz offset
-120
-118
-116
-114
-112
-110
-108
-106
-104
-102
-100
1700 1900 2100 2300 2500 2700 2900 3100
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 10 kHz offset
-90
-89
-88
-87
-86
-85
-84
-83
-82
-81
-80
1700 1900 2100 2300 2500 2700 2900 3100
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Phase Noise @ 1 MHz offset
-140
-138
-136
-134
-132
-130
-128
-126
-124
-122
-120
1700 1900 2100 2300 2500 2700 2900 3100
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (d
B
c/
H
z)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
REV. X1
DSN-3019A-119+
100121
Page 2 of 3
Frequency Synthesizer DSN-3019A-119+
Typical Performance Data
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1788MHz
-140
-135
-130
-125
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
1738 1758 1778 1798 1818 1838
Frequency (MHz)
R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 1788MHz
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
1787.5 1787.7 1787.9 1788.1 1788.3 1788.5
Frequency (MHz)
 C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 2403MHz
-140
-135
-130
-125
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
2353 2373 2393 2413 2433 2453
Frequency (MHz)
 R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Reference Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 3019MHz
-140
-135
-130
-125
-120
-115
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
2969 2989 3009 3029 3049 3069
Frequency (MHz)
 R
ef
. S
pu
rio
us
(d
B
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 3019MHz
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
3018.5 3018.7 3018.9 3019.1 3019.3 3019.5
Frequency (MHz)
 C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
Comparison Spurious
Vs Freq.Offset @Fcar = 2403MHz
-110
-105
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
2402.5 2402.7 2402.9 2403.1 2403.3 2403.5
Frequency (MHz)
 C
om
pa
ris
on
 S
pu
rio
us
  (
dB
c)
 -45°C
+25°C
+85°C
REV. X1
DSN-3019A-119+
100121
Page 3 of 3